Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral

or Tk 4,000.00

US\$ 50.00

or Tk

4,000.00

US\$ 25.00

or Tk

2,000.00

US\$ 25.00

or Tk

2,000.00

26/08/2012

26/08/2012

26/08/2012

60 days

60 days

60 days

সবাই মিলে দিব কর দেশ হবে স্বনির্ভর

মূল্য সংযোজন কর (ভ্যাট) বিষয়ে সম্মানিত ক্রেতাগণের জন্য সাধারণ জ্ঞাতব্য

- পণ্য ও সেবা ক্রয়কালে মূল্য সংযোজন কর (মূসক) পরিশোধ করুন, দেশের অর্থনৈতিক উন্নয়নে গর্বিত অংশীদার হউন।
- > পণ্য ও সেবা ক্রয়কালে মূসক চালানপত্র (মূসক-১১/মূসক-১১ক) পণ্য ও সেবা বিক্রেতার নিকট থেকে চেয়ে নিন এবং আপনার দেয়া রাজস্ব সরকারি কোষাগারে জমা নিশ্চিত করুন
- মূসক চালানপত্রে মূসক নিবন্ধন নম্বর লিপিবদ্ধ আছে কিনা দেখে নিন।
- চালানপত্রে দিমুখী কার্বন ব্যবহার করা হয়েছে কিনা দেখে নিন।
- > যে সকল পণ্য বা সেবার বিক্রেতা ECR (Electronic Cash Register) অথবা POS (Point of Sales) ব্যবহার করছে তাদের ক্ষেত্রে মেশিনে মুদ্রিত চালান বুঝে निन।
- বিজি, সিগারেট, কোমল পানীয়, মিনারেল ওয়াটার, টয়লেট সাবান ইত্যাদি ক্রয়কালে এগুলোর গায়ে/মুখে স্ট্যাম্প /ব্যান্ডরোল সঠিক সাইজে যথাযথভাবে লাগানো আছে কিনা দেখে নিন।
- মূল্য সংযোজন কর ফাঁকি দেয়া বা ফাঁকি-কে সহায়তা করা শাস্তিযোগ্য অপরাধ।
- মূসক ফাঁকির সংবাদ নিকটস্থ মূল্য সংযোজন কর কার্যালয়কে অবহিত করুন।
- কর ফাঁকির তথ্য ও প্রমাণ মূসক কর্তৃপক্ষকে প্রদান করে পুরস্কার গ্রহণ করুন।
- ❖ মূসক সংক্রান্ত যে কোন তথ্যের জন্য নিচের টেলিফোন নম্বরসমূহে যোগাযোগ করুনঃ-
- ঢাকা (দক্ষিণ) কমিশনারেট (৯৩৩৭২৪৫)
- রাজশাহী কমিশনারেট (৮৬১১০৫)
- খুলনা কমিশনারেট (৮৬১২১৬)
- বহৎ করদাতা ইউনিট (LTU) (৯৩৬২৯৬৩) ঢাকা (পূর্ব) কমিশনারেট (৯৫৭১১৮৪)
- ঢাকা (পশ্চিম) কমিশনারেট (৮০৫৫৯৪৩)
- ঢাকা (উত্তর) কমিশনারেট (৮৯৬৩১১৬) • চট্টগ্রাম কমিশনারেট (৭২১৪৩২)
- যশোর কমিশনারেট (৬৮৪৩৫)
- সিলেট কমিশনারেট (৮১০০৮৩)
- কুমিল্লা কমিশনারেট (০৮১৬৯২৯১)
- রংপুর কমিশনারেট (০৫২১৫৫৩৮১)

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.

প্রচারেঃ মূল্য সংযোজন কর অনুবিভাগ জাতীয় রাজস্ব বোর্ড, ঢাকা। www.nbr-bd.org

জিডি-২৭৭৯

Ministry/Division

BPDB's Local Tender Notice

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
6	Invitation for	Supply of ACSR Merlin, ACSR DOG Conductor & Guy Wir.
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-123/EREUDP/Conductor/Raj/2012-2013.
8	Date	08/07/2012
KEY	INFORMATION	\$6 \$6
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method (Single Envelop).
FUN	DING INFORMATION	48 E4
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB Budget (Local).
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	

	(II applicable)	
PART	TICULAR INFORMATION	
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Project Director, EREUDP Rajshahi.
14	Tender package No.	120-G.
15	Tender package name	Supply of ACSR Merlin, ACSR DOG Conductor & Guy Wir.
16	Tender publication date	08/07/2012
17	Tender selling date	10/07/2012 to 06/08/2012
18	Tender closing date and time	7/08/2012 at 11.00am (tender receive any day before 7/08/2012 during office hour).
19	Tender opening date and time	07/08/2012 at 11.30am
20	Name & address of the office	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijhee C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijhee C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender document (others)	Not applicable.
	Receiving tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijhee C/A, Dhaka.
	Opening tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijhee C/A, Dhaka.
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	N/A.

	mooning	9				
INFO	RMATION	FOR TENDERER	5			
22		Eligibility of tenderer		Local manufacturer.		
23	Brief description of goods or works		Supply of ACSR Merlin, ACSR DOG Conductor & Guy Wir.			
24	Brief description of related services		N/A.			
25	25 Price of tender document (BDT)		fron	4,000.00 (four thousand any schedule bank of chase, BPDB, Dhaka.	[[[대]] [[[[[]] [[[]] [[]] [[]] [[] [[] [
26	Lot	Identification of lot		Location of delivery	Tender security amount in Tk	Completion time in weeks/

BPDB Project

Store, Rajshahi,

Rangpur & Bogra

Supply of 70km-ACSR Merlin,

50km ACSR DOG Conductor &

40km-Guy Wir

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Biddyut/Jana-31(5)/9/7/12

GD-2803

27	Name of official inviting tender	Abul Baser Khan.	
28	Designation of official inviting tender	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.	
29	Address of official inviting tender	WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.	
30	Contact details of official inviting	Tel: +88 02 9550532 & 7120887	
	1,000	Fax: +88 02 7126151	
31	Notification of award and signing of the contract will be executed after having ADP allocation for the y		
	2012-2013 for EREUDP, Rajshahi.		
32	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.		

Abul Baser Khan Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

Tk 4,75,000.00

Director General

Department of Land Records & Surveys 28, Sahid Tajuddin Ahmed Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Invitation for Enlistment

1.	Ministry/Division/ Department	Department of Land Records & Surveys.			
2.	Agency	Do.			
3.	Procuring entity name	Director General.			
4.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.			
5.	Invitation for	Enlistment.			
6.	Invitation Ref. No.	Accounts Section No 31.03.0000.002.07.098.12-33			
7.	Date	July 11, 2012.			
KEY	INFORMATION	Λ.			
8.	Procurement method	Limited tendering method.			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	ON .			
		Date Time			
9.	Application form sales closing date and time	July 23, 2012 Office time from Accounts Section of DLRS			
10.	Name & address of the office(s)	Department of Land Records & Surveys, 28, Sahid Tajuddir Ahmed Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka 1208.			
8	-Application form availability	July 16 to July Office time (Accounts Section of DLRS)			
	-Receiving/dropping application form	July 24, 2012 Up to 2:00pm (Room No			

5	прризашения.					317)		
INFO	RMATION FOR A	PPLI	CANT		,			
11.	Eligibility of applicant	b. l c. l d. l	Must Must Must	have T have ba be ma	alid trade IN. ank solve anufactur plier/who	ency c	ertif	
12.	Price of application form (Tk)				idred) - on-refund			payee
13.	Enlistment fee				thousa deposit.	nd).	Se	elected
PRO	CURING ENTITY	ETA	ILS					
14.	. Name of official		Md.	Abdus	Sattar.			

15.	Designation of official inviting application	Deputy Director (Finance & Budget).
16.	Address of official inviting application	Department of Land Records & Surveys, 28, Sahid Tajuddin Ahmed Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.
17.	Contact details of official inviting application	Phone: 9125599
18.	The procuring entity	reserves the right to reject all

inviting application

applications.

Md. Abdus Sattar (Deputy Secretary) Deputy Director (Finance & Budget) Directorate of Land Records & Surveys GD-2819 Tejgaon, Dhaka



19.

18.

20.

23.

জিডি-২৮৩৯

months/days

120 days from the date of

contract signing

বায়নার অর্থ

দরপত্র সিডিউল মূল্য

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর

নাম, পদবী ও ঠিকানা

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর

এবং ই-মেইল ঠিকানা

ফোন, ওয়েবসাইট

মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক

শিক্ষা বোর্ড, সিলেট আলমপুর, দক্ষিণ সুরমা, সিলেট

www.bise_sylhet.gov.bd, email-sylheteducationboard@hotmail.com স্মারক নংঃ সিশিবো/প্রশা-৬(টেন্ডার)/১০৪২ তারিখঃ ১১/০৭/২০১২খ্রিঃ

পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি পাবলিক পরীক্ষায় ব্যবহারের জন্য বিভিন্ন প্রকার ফরম ও খাম মুদ্রণ ও সরবরাহের নিমিত্তে

পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা-২০০৮ মোতাবেক প্রকৃত মুদ্রণকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে নিমুবর্ণিত শর্তসাপেক্ষে পুনরায় দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে মন্ত্ৰণালয়/বিভাগ শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়

• •	754 11 13/11011	1131 3411 141
ર.	এজেন্সী	মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, সিলেট।
o .	সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার নাম	মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, সিলেট।
8.	সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার জেলা	সিলেট।
¢.	দরপত্র আহ্বানের উদ্দেশ্য	বিভিন্ন প্রকার ফরম, খাম মুদ্রণ ও সরবরাহ।
৬.	দরপত্র আহ্বানের সূত্র ও তারিখ	স্মারক নংঃ সিশিবো/প্রশা-৬(টেন্ডার)/১০৪২, তারিং ১১/০৭/২০১২খ্রিঃ।
٩.	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (OTM)।
ъ.	বাজেট এবং অর্থের উৎস	নিজস্ব তহবিল।
৯.	দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ	১১/০৭/২০১২খ্রিঃ।
٥٥.	সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	২২/০৭/২০১২খ্রিঃ (অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত)
33.	দরপত্র জমা দানের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২৪/০৭/২০১২ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০টা।
১ ২.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২৪/০৭/২০১২ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.৩০টা।
১৩.	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, সিলেট। আলমপুর, দক্ষিণ সুরমা, সিলেট।
\$8.	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী অফিসের নাম	মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, সিলেট।
\$0.	দরদাতাদের যোগ্যতা	হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, হালনাগাদ আয়কর সনদ হালনাগাদ ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সনদ, ভ্যাট নিবন্ধিকর সনদ, অভিজ্ঞতার সনদ (কোন সরকারি/আধা সরকারি/স্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানে কাজের কার্যাদেশে কপি) সত্যায়িত কপি দরপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। (সিডিউল ক্রয়ের সময় উল্লিখিত দলিলপত্র প্রদর্শ করতে হবে)
১৬.	কাজের বিবরণ	সিডিউলে বর্ণনা অনুযায়ী।

হবে।

ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার।

মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, সিলেট।

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ

চেয়ারম্যান মহোদয়ের আদেশক্রমে স্বাঃ/-অজয় কুমার দাশ মহালদার মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড

সিলেট

১৬,০০০.০০ (যোল হাজার) টাকা যে কোন

তফসিলি ব্যাংক হতে ডিডি/পে-অর্ডার দাখিল করতে

সোনালী ব্যাংকের যে কোন শাখা হতে সচিব.

মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, সিলেট এর

অনুকূলে ৫০০/- টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) ব্যাংক

অজয় কুমার দাশ মহালদার, সচিব, মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ

ফোন-০৮২১-৮৪০৩৬৫, ফোন-০৮২১-৭২৭৯৩১

Website address-www.bise-sylhet.gov.bd

Email: sylheteducationboard@hotmail.com

Ministry/Division

Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co Ltd

(A Company of Petrobangla) Titas Gas Bhaban, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Kawran Bazar Commercial Area, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh Fax: 880-2-9120513 Phone: 8119380 PABX: 8112135-42 E-mail: titas_gas2009@yahoo.com

Invitation for Int'l Tender for Procurement of Pipe Line Materials Date of Issuance of IFT: 10/07/2012

Resources Division.

Agency/procuring entity Petrobangla/Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co Ltd. Procurement of ERW Line Pipe, Tape & Primer, Valves, Hot Formed Invitation for Bend, Fittings, Cathodic Protection Materials & Liquid Separator. (i) PD.2312/392-MECD/AEPZ/PIPE, (ii) PD.2312/392-MECD/AEPZ/T&P Invitation Ref. No. and date Procurement method Financial Proposal all together in a single sealed envelope. Source of fund

(iii) PD.2312/392-MECD/AEPZ/BALVE, (iv) PD.2312/391-MECD/ AEPZ/BEND, (v) PD.2312/391-MECD/AEPZ/FIT, (vi) PD.2312/391-MECD/AEPZ/CP & (vii) PD.2312/392-MECD/AEPZ/SEP dt. 10/07/2012 Open tendering method: A Single Stage Two Envelope tendering procedure will be followed for the IFT under which the tenderer shall submit at a time two separate sealed envelopes, one for the Technical Proposal and other for the Under cash foreign exchange (company's own cash fund). Tender document will be sold from 10:00am to 1:00pm on every working Tender selling date day up to the preceding date of opening of the respective IFT. At 11:30am on the date as listed below. Tender closing date & time Tender opening date & time At 2:00pm on the date as listed below. Name & address of the office(s) for: Tender document will be available from 12/07/2012 on payment of price (nona) Selling of tender refundable) as per list below from following offices: document i) Accounts Department, Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co Ltd, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh. ii) Accounts Department, Petrobangla, Petrocenter, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. iii) Accounts Department, BAPEX, 80/A-B, Shahjalal Tower (8th Floor), Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka. Purchase Department (12th Floor), Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution b) Receiving of tender Co Ltd, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. ii) Purchase Department, Petrobangla, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. iii) Office of Company Secretary (5th Floor), BAPEX, 40/A-B, Shahjalal Tower, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka. Eligibility of tenderer All bonafide manufacturers/suppliers or their authorised agents. IFT No. Short description | Tender security | Delivery Price of Tender of materials amount (BDT opening date or equivalent document foreign currency) PD.2312/392-16" ? ERW Line US\$ 125.00 23/08/2012 60 days MECD/AEPZ/ 20,00,000.00 Pipe or Tk PIPE 10,000.00 60 days 23/08/2012 PD.2312/392-Tape & Primer Tk US\$ 65.00 12,50,000.00 MECD/AEPZ/ or Tk T&P 5,000.00 PD.2312/392-Tk 2,00,000.00 60 days US\$ 50.00 23/08/2012 Valves

Tk 1,00,000.00 PD. 2312/392-US\$ 25.00 26/08/2012 90 days Liquid Separator MECD/AEPZ/ or Tk 2,000.00 a) Should the submission date of tenders happen to fall on holiday, tenders shall be received and opened

Tk 2,00,000.00

Tk 50,000.00

Tk 40,000.00

Hot Formed Bend

Miscellaneous

at the same time & place on the first subsequent working day.

Cathodic

Protection

Materials

Butt Fittings Welding

b) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any and reject any or all tenders without assigning any **Deputy General Manager (Purchase)** Titas/PR-10/2012-13 Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co Ltd GD-2815



MECD/ AEPZ/

PD. 2312/392-

MECD/AEPZ/B

PD. 2312/392-

MECD/AEPZ/

PD. 2312/392-

MECD/AEPZ/

VALVE

END

BPDB's Local Tender Notice

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power

Division. Bangladesh Power Development Board. Agency Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Procuring entity name Not used at present. Procuring entity code Procuring entity district Dhaka. Supply of 11KV Straight Type Cross Arm. Invitation for Invitation for tenders Ref. No. Pur-125EREUDP/11KV Cross Arm/Ctg/2012-2013 08/07/2012. Date **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open tendering method (One Envelop)

GOB (Local).

Not applicable.

Development partners applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Budget and source of funds

FUNDING INFORMATION

Not applicable. Project/programme code (if applicable) Project Director, EREUDP Chittagong. 13 Project/programme name (if applicable) Tender package No. Tender package name Supply of 11KV Straight Type Cross Arm. 08/07/2012 Tender publication date Tender selling date 10/07/2012 to 12/08/2012 Tender closing date and time 13/08/2012 at 11.00am (Tender receive any day before

13/08/2012 during office hour). Tender opening date and 13/08/2012 at 11.30am. 19 time Name & address of the office Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor),

BDT 1,000.00 (one thousand) only as Pay Order (non-

Completion time

in weeks/months

120 days from

the date of

contract signing

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. (principal) Selling tender document Not applicable. (other) Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Receiving tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Opening tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Place/date/time of pre-tender

Price of tender document

Arm-2000 Nos.

Biddyut/Jana-28(4)/9/7/12

GD-2802

tender

document

Selling

Local manufacturer/supplier. Eligibility of tenderer Brief description of goods or Supply of 11KV Straight Type Cross Arm. works Brief description of related N/A. services

N/A.

refundable) from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour (BDT) of Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. 26 Lot Identification of lot Location of delivery Tender security

amount in Tk BPDB's Project Store Supply of 11KV Tk 1,25,000.00 Straight Type Cross at Agrabad, Ctg

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Abul Baser Khan. Name of official inviting tender Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. 28 Designation of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Tel: + 88 02 9550532, Fax: +88 02 7126151 Contact details of official inviting Notification of award and signing of the contract will be executed after having ADP allocation

for the year 2012-2013 for EREUDP Chittagong. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

> **Abul Baser Khan** Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka